
Office of the Sheriff

Department of Correction

Daily Jail Population Statistics

Saturday, July 11, 2020 as of 5:00am

Laurie Smith, Sheriff

Total Jail Population:

(Includes Intake Booking)

Men:

Women:

 Average Length of Stay: (ALS)

Men

Felony Sentenced:

Misdemeanor Sentenced:

Women

Misdemeanor Unsentenced:

Felony Unsentenced:

AGE Profile

<18:

18-24:

25-34:

35-44:

45-54:

55+:

 304

 195

 28

 22

 6

 153 1,513

 17

 170

 272

 522

 738

 361

 0 0 %

17 %

36 %

25 %

13 %

8 %

10 %

2 %

11 %

3 %

 441

 94

Length of Stay   

( Days)

 322

 97

Length of Stay   

( Days)

81 %

7 %

 316 77 %

9 %

 218

 35 109 129

 619

 1,428

Total Jail Population by Facility:

Elmwood:

Main Jail:

 2,063

 1,853

 194


