

Office of the Sheriff Department of Correction Daily Jail Population Statistics

Saturday, July 11, 2020 as of 5:00am

Laurie Smith, Sheriff

Total Jail Population: 2,063 Total Jail Population by Facility:

(Includes Intake Booking)

 Men:
 1,853
 Elmwood:
 1,428

 Women:
 194
 Main Jail:
 619

Average Length of Stay: (ALS) 304

	Men	Le	ngth of Stay (Days)	Women		Length of Stay (Days)
Felony Sentenced:	195	10 %	441	22	11 %	322
Misdemeanor Sentenced:	28	2 %	94	6	3 %	97
Felony Unsentenced:	1,513	81 %	316	153	77 %	218
Misdemeanor Unsentenced:	129	7 %	109	17	9 %	35

	AGE Profile	
<18:	0	0 %
18-24:	361	17 %
25-34:	738	36 %
35-44:	522	25 %
45-54:	272	13 %
55+·	170	8 %